THE DATASHEET OF
AD698SQ
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
REV. B
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties
which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or

Specifications shown in boldface are tested on all production units at final electrical test. Results from those tested are used to calculate outgoing quality levels.
All min and max specifications are guaranteed, although only those shown in boldface are tested on all production units.
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Package Description Package Option
AD698AP 28-Pin PLCC P-28A
AD698SQ 24-Pin Double Cerdip Q-24A
CONNECTION DIAGRAMS
28-Pin PLCC
7
8
9
10
11
5
6
28 27 261234
21
22
23
24
25
19
20
12 13 14 15 16 17 18
TOP VIEW
(Not to Scale)
LEV1
LEV2
FREQ1
NC
NC
SIG REF
SIG OUT
FEEDBACK
OUT FILT
NC = NO CONNECT
AD698
BFILT1